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AOTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 18, 1840, and Maroh 16, 18402. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & .NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1878. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1878. 



STATE REFORM SCROOL.-E. D. cr.OUSE.-SHERIDAN PL. 

Resolve in {avor of the State Reform School. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated, the 
sum of thirteen thousand dollars for the use of the state 
reform school, to meet the Clll'rent expenses of the ensuing 
year, and one thousand dollars for repairs. 

Approved February 15, 1878. 

Resolve in favor of Elbridge D. Crouse. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey to 
Elbridge D. Crouse lot number ninety-six, in township num­
ber thirteen, range three, west from the east line of the state, 
waiving further settling duties. 

Approved February 15, 1878. 

Chapter 53. 

Resolve in favor of township number twelve, range five, west from the east line of the 
state, known as Sheridan plantation. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized and directed 
to pay to the treasurer of state, the sum of three hundred and 
seventy-five dollars, being for money received by the state 
from the sale of the right to cut timber and grass ou the 
reserved lands in township number twelve, range five, west 
from the east line of the state, known as Sheridan plantation, 
and said treasurer is hereby directed to credit the same in 
account with the school fund of said township. 

Approved Fehruary 19, 1878. 
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